

No. 92-747

Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1992

Wm. F. McCOLLOUGH et ux., Petitioners,

vs.

A.G. EDWARDS & SONS, Inc., Respondent.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

FRANK LEWIS
Petitioner's Counsel of Record
Begam Lewis Marks Wolfe & Dasse
111 West Monroe, Suite 1400
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
(602) 254-6071

BRIAN K. STANLEY
4539 North 22nd Street
Suite 102
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

CONTENTS OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF
CERTIORARI

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATUTES INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT

- I. In overruling *Wilko v. Swan*, 346 U.S. 427 (1953), this Court has implicitly endorsed the *Wilko* minority's view that in cases of this type "appropriate means of judicial scrutiny must be implied." 7
- II. Subjecting the arbitral award to review for error in the application or interpretation of substantive securities law would be consistent with established principles of arbitration law, as well as public policy. 15
- III. Since "appropriate means for judicial scrutiny must be implied," where an award is not supported by a reasoned decision and the arbitral record strongly suggests that the award was influenced by legal error, the district court must be free to vacate the award. 21
- IV. Broker's extensive reliance on its invalid "note and release" defense justifies the district court's refusal to enforce the arbitration award. 23

APPENDIX (Text Of Opinions) foll. 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	PAGE(S)
Allen v. Interinsurance Exchange of Automobile Club of Southern California, 80 Cal. Rptr. 247 (App. 1969)	16
Bacon v. Dep't of Housing and Urban Development, 757 F. 2d 265 (9th Cir. 1985)	22
Berman v. Riverside Casino Corp., 354 F. 2d 42 (2nd Cir. 1965)	16
Boston Water Power Co. v. Gray, 47 Mass. 131 (1822)	16
Burgess v. Premier Corp., 727 F. 2d 826 (9th Cir. 1984)	20, 26
Childs v. RIC Group, Inc., 331 F. Supp 1078 (N.D. Ga. 1970)	20, 26
Collingswood Hosiery Mills v. American Federation of Labor, 107 A 2d 43 (N.J. App. 1954)	18
Estes v. Mansfield, 88 Mass. 69 (1863)	16
Evans v. Hudson Coal Co., 165 F. 2d 970 (3rd Cir. 1948)	16
Fudickar v. Guardian Mutual Life Ins. Co., 62 N. Y. 392 (1875)	16
Gilbert v. Mason, 222 S.E. 2d 835 (Ga. App. 1975)	8
Greenough v. Rolfe, 4 N.H. 357 (1828)	16
Int'l Longshoremen's Ass'n v. National Mediation Board, 70 F. 2d 733 (D.C. Cir. 1989)	22
Kleine v. Catara, 14 F. Cas. 7,869 (D. Mass. 1814)	16
Leslie v. Leslie, 24 A 319 (N.J. Ch. 1892)	16
Local Union 560 v. Eazor Express, Inc., 230 A 2d 521 (NJ. App. 1967)	18
McMahon <i>see</i> Shearson/American Express, Inc. v. McMahon	21
Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc., 473 U.S. 614, 105 S. Ct. 3346, 87 L. Ed. 2d 444 (1985)	8, 12, 21, 22
Newsday v. Long Island Typographical Union, 915 F. 2d 840 (2nd Cir. 1990)	20
Pearlstein v. Scudder & Germain, 429 F. 2d 1136 (2nd Cir. 1970), cert. denied 401 U.S. 1013 (1971)	20, 27
Regional Properties, Inc. v. Financial and Real Estate Consulting Co., 678 F. 2d 552 (5th Cir. 1982)	27
Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/American Express, Inc., 90 U.S. 477, 109 S.Ct 1917, 104 L.Ed. 2d 526 (1989)	15, 21, 22
Sanborn v. Murphy, 50 N.H. 65 (1870)	16

<u>Cases (Cont'd)</u>	PAGE(S)
Shearson/American Express, Inc. v. McMahon, 482 U.S. 230, 107 S.Ct. 2332,96 L.EA 2d 185 (1987)	8,13,21,22
Sobel v. Hertz, Warner & Co., 469 F. 2d 1211 (2nd Cir. 1972)	22
Stroehmann Bakeries v. Local 776, 969 F. 2d 1436 (3rd Cir. 1992)	20
Utah Constr. Co. v. Western Pacific R'y Co., 162 P. 631 (Cal. 1917)	16
W.R. Grace and Co. v. Local Union 759, 461 U.S. 757,103 S.Ct. 2177,76 L.Ed. 2d 298 (1983)	20
Wilko <i>see</i> Wilko v. Swan, 346 U.S. 427	8
Wilko v. Swan, 107 F. Supp. 75 (S.D.N.Y. 1952), rev'd 201 F. 2d 439 (2d Cir. 1953)	9
Wilko v. Swan, 201 F. 2d 439 (2d Cir. 1953), rev'd 346 U.S. 427, 74 S.Ct. 182,98 L.Ed. 2d 168 (1953)	10, 18, 28
Wilko v. Swan, 346 U.S. 427,74 S.Ct. 182, 98 L.E4 2d 168 (1953)	8, 9, 11, 13, 15, 18, 28
Young v. Walter, 9 Ves. Jr. 365,32 Eng. Rep. 642 (Ch. 1804)	15,16

Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 77n, Securities Act of 1933, § 14	2
15 U.S.C. § 78cc, Securities Exchange Act of 1934, § 29	2
9 U.S.C. § 10	2, 13, 18
Ariz. Consumer Fraud Act, Ariz. Rev. Stat. §§ 44-1521 et seq.	24
Fed. Arbitration Act of 1925,43 Stat. 883 ff., 9 U.S.C. §§ 1-14	19
Securities Act of 1933,48 Stat. 74 ff., 15 U.S.C. §§ 77a et seq.	19
Securities Act of 1933, § 12 (2), 15 U.S.C. § 771 (2)	8
Securities Act of 1933, § 14,15 U.S.C. § 77n	8
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 48 Stat. 881 ff., 15 U.S.C. §§ 78a et seq.	19
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, § 10 (b), 15 U.S.C. § 78 j (b)	13
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, § 29 (a), 15 U.S.C. § 78cc (a)	8
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, § 29 (b), 15 U.S.C. § 78cc (b)	27

Treatise

H.S. Bloomenthal, Securities and Federal Corporate Law (1991 Rev.)	26
---	----

Encyclopedia

6 C.J.S. Arbitration (1975)

21
